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To Chapman University

Santa Fe Depot/
Metrolink Station

Plaza Fountain

Orange Public Library
& History Center

Orange City Hall

Pedestrian
Undercrossing

Veterans
Memorial at
Depot Park

Orange Transportation Center, 
OCTA Bus Service

Orange Home Grown Farmers 
and Artisans Market, Every 
Saturday from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. 
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PROFESSIONAL/SERVICES

RESTAURANTS
103  �1886 Brewing Company • 1886brewingco.com
424  �7 Mares Mexican Seafood  

• ostioneriasietemaresorange.com
144  �Afters Ice Cream • aftersicecream.com
310  Avila’s El Ranchito • avilaselranchito.com
444  Bagel Me • bagelme.com
300  �Blaze Pizza • blazepizza.com
114  Blue Bowl • mybluebowl.com
412  Buttermilk Chicken • buttermilkfc.com
400  BossCat • bosscatkitchen.com/orange
126  Bruxie • bruxie.com
439  Byblos Café • byblosorange.com
216  Butaton Ramen • butatonramen.com
320  Cafe Zocaló • cafe-zocalo.square.site
430  �Chapman Crafted Beer • chapmancrafted.beer
104  Citrus City Grille • citruscitygrille.com
326  Felix Café • felixcontinentalcafe.com
409  Finney’s Crafthouse (Coming soon) • finneyscrafthouse.com
328  Francoli Gourmet • francoligourmet.com
308  �Gabbi’s Mexican Restaurant • gabbismexicankitchen.com
135  Hanano Ramen • (714) 639-9536
314  �Haven Craft Kitchen • havencraftkitchen.com
317  Impact Juice Bar • impactjuicebar.com
116  Jalapeño • donjefe.net
137  Jaxon’s • jaxonschixtenders.com
213  Kiki’s Corner • kikiscorner.cafe
312  �Kimmie’s Coffee Cup • kimmiescoffeecup.com
134  O Dumpling Bar • (714) 363-3022
111  O’Hara’s Pub • (714) 532-9264
118  Oiio Café Orange • (714) 763-4848
431  Omega Burger • omegadrivein.com
303  O Sea • eatosea.com
102  Pandor Bakery • pandorbakery.com
435  Paul’s Cocktails • paulscocktails.net
138  Provisions Deli • provisionsdeli.shop
211  Renata’s Caffe • renatascafe.com
427  �Ruby’s Diner • rubys.com
124  Rutabegorz • orange.rutabegorz.com
105  �Smoqued California BBQ • smoquedbbq.com
414  Snooze • snoozeeatery.com
112  Sweet Art Café • sweetartorange.com
304  �Tabu Shabu • tabushabu.com/locations/orange
433  Taco Adobe • (714) 628-0633
413  Taco Stand • letstaco.com
113  �Thai Towne Eatery • thaitowneeateryoc.com
434  The District Lounge • districtlounge.com
130  The Filling Station • fillingstationcafe.com
131  The Pie Hole • thepieholela.com
136  The Pizza Press • thepizzapress.com
148  The Wall • thewall.beer
301  �Two’s Company • twoscompanycafe.com
401  Urth Café • urthcaffe.com
411  Wahoo’s Fish Taco • wahoos.com
214  Watson’s Café • watsonscafe.com
115  Zito’s Pizza • zitospizza.com

417  A Lady’s Touch • (714) 771-8493
408  �American Legion • orangepost132.com
421  ARC Imaging Resources • e-arc.com
220  Assistance League of Orange • alorange.org
215  BluEleven Mortgage Capital • bluelevenmortgage.com
127  �Casa Blanca Realtors • casablancarealtors.com
206  Chapter X Tattoo • (714) 833-4425
101  Chase Bank • chase.com
437  Circle City Barbers • (714) 453-9765
147  Citizens Business Bank • cbbank.com
443  Crystal’s Hair Studio • (714) 803-7050
419  CW Moss Ford Parts • cwmoss.com
203  Elk’s Lodge • elks1475.org
432  FCE Auto Repair • (714) 538-2620
128  Glassell Dental • glasselldental.com
140  �Hello Optometry • hello-optometry.com
423  Hollywood Beauty Salon • (714) 289-0328
205  John Aust Realty • johnaustrealty.com
219  Kistler’s Hair, Nail & Skin • kistlers.net
201  LCP Tracker • lcptracker.com
426  �Le Gourmet Culinary • legourmetkitchen.com

425  �Le Gourmet Kitchen • legourmetkitchen.com
316  �Lollipop Nail Salon • lollipopnailstudio.com
132  �Nakoma Realty Company • nakomarealty.com
422  Old Towne Car Wash
208  �Orange Circle Optometry • orangecircleoptometry.com
407  �Orange Senior Center • orangeseniorcenter.org
442  Pa Kua • pakuaoc.com
327  Plaza Barber Shop • (714) 997-3643
406  �Ricca Donna Salon • riccadonnasalon.com
313  Salon 9 • mysalon9.com
404  Salon ReBelle • salonrebelle.com
129  Seven Gables Real Estate • sevengables.com
416  Snow’s Foreign Car Service • (714) 538-1868
120  Son Light Christian Center • sonlightoforange.org
405  SunSpark Yoga • sunsparkyoga.com 
210  The Plaza Salon • theplazasalon.com
204  The Car Lab • thecarlab.com
207  Tranquil Nail Spa • (714) 363-3696
415  U.S. Post Office • usps.com
200  Wells Fargo Bank • wellsfargo.com
420  Westside Garage • (714) 310-3258

ANTIQUES & COLLECTIBLES
309  Antique Depot • (714) 516-1731
315  �Antique Station • shopsomewhereintime.com
410  �Country Roads Antiques • countryroadsantiques.com
212  �Golden Bear Antiques • goldenbearantiques.com
141  It’s About Time Antiques • (714) 538-7645
438  MMD Antiques • (714) 618-8882
110  Mr. C’s Rare Records • (714) 532-3835
307  Muff’s Hardware • muffshardware.com
319  OC Diamond Estate Jewelry • (714) 633-5000
323  �Orange Circle Antique Mall  

• facebook.com/orangecircleantiquemall
322  Rambling Rose Estate Jewelry • ramblingrose.net
108  �Something’s New • somethingsnewoc.com
324  �Summerhill Ltd. Antiques and Design  

• summerhillantiques.com
100  �The Vault • rubylane.com/shop/the-vault
109  The White Rabbit • (949) 922-0009
325  �Watch & Wares Estate Jewelry • watchandwares.com
133  Woody’s Antiques • woodysantiques.com

ART
428  Hilbert Museum of California Art • hilbertmuseum.org

SPECIALTY SHOPS
306  �Army-Navy Store • orangearmynavy.com
218  �Assistance League Thrift Store • assistanceleague.org
117  Coco Rose • cocoroseboutique.com
321  �Dee Lux Vintage • mydeelux.com
436  ��Dr. Vapor Old Towne Vape • vapeshoporange.com
302  �Enchanted Florist • enchantedfloristorange.com
441  Elsewhere Vintage • (714) 771-2116
429  Flashbacks Mercantile • (714) 585-2942
318  Full Circle • fullcircleorange.com
440  �Joyride–Vintage for Men • facebook.com/JoyrideVintage
107  �Laurenly Clothing Boutique • laurenly.com
143  �Matoska Trading Company • matoska.com
145  Nectar • nectarclothing.com
403  �Old Towne Havana • oldtownehavana.com
311  �Orange Cycle • orangecycle.com
418  �Orange Paint Store • orangepaintstore.com
209  PX Jewelers • px-jewelers.com
106  Renée Jewelers • (714) 538-1956
146  Sunny Days • sunnydaysretail.com
122  �The Collection by Casa Teresa • casateresa.org
123  �The Dragonfly Shop • dragonflyshopsandgardens.com
217  �The Potting Shed • tpshomeandgarden.com
119  �Torpedo Comics • (714) 650-0813
142  Tiddlywinks • tiddlywinksoc.com 

COFFEE HOUSES/TEA ROOMS
202  �Contra Coffee & Tea • contracoffeeandtea.com
305  Paris In A Cup • parisinacup.com
121  Philz Coffee • philzcoffee.com
139  Portola Coffee Lab • portolacoffeelab.com
402  Starbucks • starbucks.com

LODGING
125  Ruta’s Old Towne Inn • (714) 628-1818

PARKING IN OLD TOWNE
There is no charge for parking in Old Towne, but most 
public parking areas do have established time limits. 

Please be sure to check the parking signs and follow  
the posted sign limits.

•	 There is a two-hour time limit for parking along 
Chapman Avenue and Glassell Street (unless 
otherwise indicated).

•	 Most public parking lots have three-hour time limits.

Old Towne Orange
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PLAZA PARK
Plaza Park was designed in 1886 and maintains its 

original layout. The elliptical park with a center fountain 
surrounded by mature trees is the cultural and social 
heart of Orange.

MASONIC LODGE—102 N. Glassell St.
This building was originally known as Campbell’s 

Hall or Opera House, before it was purchased by the 
Orange Grove Masonic Lodge 293 in 1923.

101 E. CHAPMAN AVE.
Since 1886, this site has held a bank. The original 

brick building was constructed for the Bank of Orange. 
In 1927, the building was demolished and replaced with 
the Classical Revival building for the First National Bank.

108-126 S. GLASSELL ST.
The Ehlen & Grote Commercial Block was 

constructed in 1908. Designed by architect Cornelius 
B. Bradshaw, the building included several businesses, 
most notably the Ehlen & Grote Department Store.

SUNKIST BUILDING—195 S. Glassell St.
The Orange County Fruit Exchange Building, also 

known as the Sunkist Building, was constructed in 1922. 
The building served as a headquarters for local citrus 
industry until the late 20th century.
.

ST. JOHN’S LUTHERAN CHURCH— 
185 S. Center St.

With its prominent pair of Gothic Revival brick towers, 
St. John’s Lutheran Church was built in 1914. It is 
separately listed in the National Register of Historic 
Places

ORANGE CIVIC CENTER—300 E. Chapman Ave.
Dedicated in 1963, this mid-century gem reflects 

Modern design principles and the changing nature of 
Orange County post-World War II. The Civic Center was 
designed with graceful arches and covered breezeways. 

ORANGE DAILY NEWS—44 Plaza Square
The Orange Daily News was established in 1909 

and operated as a daily newspaper until 1967. Like 
many buildings in the Plaza, the Orange Daily News has 
experienced multiple façade renovations over time.
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VINELAND HOTEL—234 W. Chapman Ave.
The Vineland Hotel was built in 1885 as a single-

story Victorian style cottage and a large was added to 
the rear of the house to create the hotel. The building 
is one of the oldest remaining hotels in Orange County.

Old Towne Orange Walking Tour
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6. SAVI BUILDING—154 N. Glassell St.
The Santa Ana Valley Irrigation Co. Building was 

constructed in 1914. Being in the heart of downtown, 
the SAVI Building was always in the background for local 
celebrations and commercial filming in the Plaza.
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ALPHA BETA MARKET
Constructed in 1949, the Alpha Beta Market was a 

“modern” addition to the Plaza, responding to the city’s 
growing population after World War II.

100 W. CHAPMAN AVE.
The oldest part of 100 W. Chapman Avenue was 

built in 1888. It originally consisted of a single story 
building, one storefront wide. In 1912, the building  
was expanded to two stories.
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101 S. GLASSELL ST.
This building started out as the Ehlen & Grote 

general store. In 1908, it became the Dittmer Mission 
Pharmacy with a soda fountain and in the 1930s, the Art 
Deco exterior was added.
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ORANGE PLAZA POST OFFICE
The Orange Plaza Post Office was built in 1935 as 

a New Deal project, funded by the federal Public Works 
Administration.
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Scan this QR Code to view  
the entire tour online.
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Your Guide to Shopping, Dining, Services and Public Parking 
 Destinations in Old Towne Orange, California

www.cityoforange.org
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